DATE OF REPORT

7/30/20

State of Minnesota

8/6/20

State of Minnesota

8/13/20

State of Minnesota

WEEKLY COVID-19 REPORT

8/20/20

State of Minnesota

Total Lab Tests (cumulative)

Total Confirmed Cases (cumulative)
Total Hospitalizations (cumulative)
Total ICU Hospitalizations (cumulative)
Total Deaths (cumulative)

Tests per 10,000 people
Cumulative % of Tests Positive
Cum. Case Rate per 10,000 persons

1,007,882
53,692
5,112
1,490
1,594

1,859
5.80%
100

Lyon County

1,105,094
58,640
5,421
1,583
1,636

1,862
5.70%
109

Lyon County

1,203,559
62,993
5,742
1,671
1,685

2,034
5.60%
117

Lyon County

1,322,220
67,308
6,019
1,734
1,745

2,176
5.50%
122

Lyon County

Cumulative Total Lab Tests

Tests Completed during Week
Total Confirmed Cases

New Cases by Week

% Positive Cases/Cases by Week
Total Deaths (cumulative)

Tests per 10,000 people
Cumulative % of Tests Positive
Cum. Case Rate per 10,000 persons

Total Confirmed On Campus Student Cases*

New Cases for On Campus Students "

Student Cases no longer needing Isolation

Total Confirmed Employee Cases™ **

14 day New Cases per total Students & Employees
Cumulative Case Rate*

*1600 Students taking classes on campus plus
approximately 440 employees

** These persons may have since recovered

A Cases for SMSU may not by Lyon County Cases

*MDH weekly Report: https://www.health.state.mn.us/diseases/coronavirus/stats/index.html

4,446 4,758 4,960 5,131
293 312 202 171
413 421 426 436

23 8 5 10

7.85% 2.56% 2.48% 5.85%

3 3 3 3
1,717 1,837 1,915 1,986
9.30% 8.80% 8.60% 8.50%
160 163 164 169
SMSU SMSU SMSU SMSU
4 4 4 5
0 0 0 1
2 0 0 1
0 0 0 0
0.05%
0.20% 0.20% 0.20% 0.25%

Data may not be comprehensive or in “real time” due to testing and reporting delays



