

WEEKLY COVID-19 REPORT

DATE OF REPORT	7/30/20	8/6/20	8/13/20	8/20/20
	State of Minnesota	State of Minnesota	State of Minnesota	State of Minnesota
Total Lab Tests (cumulative)	1,007,882	1,105,094	1,203,559	1,322,220
Total Confirmed Cases (cumulative)	53,692	58,640	62,993	67,308
Total Hospitalizations (cumulative)	5,112	5,421	5,742	6,019
Total ICU Hospitalizations (cumulative)	1,490	1,583	1,671	1,734
Total Deaths (cumulative)	1,594	1,636	1,685	1,745
Tests per 10,000 people	1,859	1,862	2,034	2,176
Cumulative % of Tests Positive	5.80%	5.70%	5.60%	5.50%
Cum. Case Rate per 10,000 persons	100	109	117	122
	Lyon County	Lyon County	Lyon County	Lyon County
- Cumulative Total Lab Tests	4,446	4,758	4,960	5,131
Tests Completed during Week	293	312	202	171
Total Confirmed Cases	413	421	426	436
New Cases by Week	23	8	5	10
% Positive Cases/Cases by Week	7.85%	2.56%	2.48%	5.85%
Total Deaths (cumulative)	3	3	3	3
Tests per 10,000 people	1,717	1,837	1,915	1,986
Cumulative % of Tests Positive	9.30%	8.80%	8.60%	8.50%
Cum. Case Rate per 10,000 persons	160	163	164	169
	SMSU	SMSU	SMSU	SMSU
Total Confirmed On Campus Student Cases*	4	4	4	5
New Cases for On Campus Students ^^	0	0	0	1
Student Cases no longer needing Isolation	2	0	0	1
Total Confirmed Employee Cases* **	0	0	0	0
14 day New Cases per total Students & Employe	ees			0.05%
Cumulative Case Rate*	0.20%	0.20%	0.20%	0.25%
*1600 Students taking classes on campus plus approximately 440 employees				

^{**} These persons may have since recovered

^{^^} Cases for SMSU may not by Lyon County Cases

^{*}MDH weekly Report: https://www.health.state.mn.us/diseases/coronavirus/stats/index.html Data may not be comprehensive or in "real time" due to testing and reporting delays